
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020648-2022 

Tender

NELFT, C&I and BEH Non-connected Blood glucose and
ketone meters

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020648

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0356ff  

Published 28 July 2022, 2:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Contact

Nichola Lane

Email

Procurement@nelft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 3005551201

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020648-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020648-2022
mailto:Procurement@nelft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk
https://www.nelft.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 10

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NELFT, C&I and BEH Non-connected Blood glucose and ketone meters

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33696200 - Blood-testing reagents

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

To provide Blood Glucose and Ketone testing devices within community settings as well as
EQA testing

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £140,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

33141570 - Human blood



Page 4 to 10

15622100 - Glucose and glucose products

33696200 - Blood-testing reagents

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of Blood Glucose and Ketone meters and testing strips. Also to supply EQA
testing across three NHS sites.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £140,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 10

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Published on Atamis eTendering Portal under contract ref:

C97569



Page 6 to 10

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

LOT 1
• CQC Regulation 15
• MRHA Managing Medical Devices (Guidance for healthcare and social services
organisations January 2021)
• ISO 9001:2015
• POCT ISO22870
• CBG policy & related standard operating procedures
• Infection prevention & control policies
• Health & safety policies
• Information governance policy
• Safeguarding policies

LOT 2
• ISO 15189
• ISO 17025.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Please refer to KPI's provided within the ITT document on pages 24 and 28.



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 August 2022

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 July 2022

Local time

3:00pm



Page 8 to 10

Place

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

A tender to provide Blood Glucose and Ketone testing meters and materials and/or EQA
testing across all 3 Trusts.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Barnet Enfield and Haringey Mental Health Trust

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 9 to 10

https://www.beh-mht.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Please refer to the timeline provided within the ITT document

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk

https://www.beh-mht.nhs.uk/
https://www.nelft.nhs.uk
https://www.nelft.nhs.uk


Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-16T13:30:19+0100
	TCPDF




